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ATTORNCY ANO COUN LORS AT LAW 

July 21, 1994 

HAND o��LIVERED 

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
Division ot Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
101 East Gaines Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

C 1 LLE 

4 CL l l ANO lilTALC T 

Po eo;. • .,..,.ZIP • .,,, 

�•re,. • ,o• • •• 

•81 t••te fUtat J•••e•70 

Tallahassee 

Re: Fuel and Purchased Power Cost Recovery Clause 
with Generating Performance Incentive Factor; 
FPSC Docket No. - I 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Enclosed for filing in the above docket are the original and 
fifteen (15) copies of Tampa Electric Company's Prehearing 
State ent. 

Also enclosed is a 3.5" high density diskette containing the 
Prehearing Statement which was generated on an IMB DvS computer in 
WordPerfect 5.1 format. 

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping 
the duplicate copy of this letter and returning same to this 
writer. 

Thank you for your assistance in connection with this matter. 

Sincerely, 
C£ 0 FILE 

P&:o�� 
JOB/pp 
Enclosur s 

cc: All Part es of Record (w/enc.) 
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1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONIn Re: Fuel nd Purchased Power ) Cost Recovery Clau and Generating)P rfontance Incentive F ctor. ) 

_
________________

)

DOCKET NO. 940001-EIFILED: July 21, 1994

LEE L. WILLIS
JAMES D. BEASLEY Mactarlane Ausley Ferguson & McMullen
Post Office Box 391 Tallahassee, Florida 32302 Qn behalf of Tampa Electric company

!titness 

. . 

Mary Jo Pennino
(TECO) 

G. A. Keselowsky(TECO) 

R. F. Tomczak andE. A. Townes
(TECO) 

W. N. Cantrell
(TECO) 

Subject Matter

Fuel Adjustment True-upand Projections;Capacity Cost Recovery True-up and Projections
GPIF Reward/Penaltyand Targets/Ranges

Oil Backout Cost Recovery True-up andProjections

Affiliated Coal Trans­portation Costs

Description

l,2,3,4,6,7,8,llc,19,20,21,22,23,25a

13,14 

15,16,17,18

lla,llb 

(HJP-1) 
Pennino L velized fuel co r cov ry ndc pacity co t r cov ry tin l tru -up, Octob r 1993 - M rch 1994

( P-2) 
Pennino Fu l dju t nt proj ction, Octob r1994 - M rch 1995 
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(HJP-J) 

(GAK-1)

(GAK-2:

(GAK-3) 

(RFT/£AT-1)

(RFT/£AT-2)

(RFT/£AT-J)

--
(WNC-1)

p nnino 

Kes lows)cy

Ke elows)cy

Keselows)cy

Tomczak
Townes

and 

To cza)c
Townes

and 

To cza)c
Townes 

and 

Cantrell

Cap city cost r covery projection,
October 1994 - March 1995 
Generating Perfor ance Incentive
Factor Results, October 1993 - March 
1994 

CPIF Targets and Ranges tor Octob r
1994 - March 1995 
Estimated Unit Performance Data,
October 1994 - March 1995
Schedules Supporting Oil Bac>cout
Cost Recovery Factor - Actual,
October 1993 - March 1994 
Schedules Supporting Oil Bac>cout 
Cost Recovery Factor, October 1994
- March 1995 

Gannon Conversion ProjectComparison ot Projected Payoff with
Original Esti ate as of May 1994Transportation Benchmark Calcula­
tion, FPsc Order 93-0443-FOF-Er and
FPsc Order No. 2029a 

The Co ission should approve Tampa Electric's calculation of

ita fuel adjust ent, capacity cost recovery, CPIF, and oil bac ou

coat r covery true-up c lculations and projections, ·ncluding h 

proPoaed fuel adjust ent factor of 2. 353 c nt p r KWH b or

application of factors Which adjust for variation in lin loss

th Proposed capacity cost recovery factor of .129 c nt p r H 

before applying th 12 CP and 1/13 lloc ionr w rd ot $406,404; and an oil backout coc nt p r KWH.

thodology; a GPIF
r cov ry t ctor o .096
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J:88011; 

%Eco; 

1sso1 2 t

%ECQ.l. 

11101 l;_ 

%Eco: 

ISSQI ft

%Eco; 

Issp1 5.t

%Eco;_ 

Issu1 fl.

%1COt 

What are the appropriate final fuel adjustment true-up
mounts for the period October 199J through March 1994? An overrecovery of $5,779,224. (Pennino)

What are th esti ated fuel adjustment true-up amounts 
for the period April, 1994 through September, 1994?An underrecovery of $4,827,0SJ. (Pennino)
What are the total fuel adjustment true-up amounts to
be collected during the period October, 1994 through
March, 1995? 

An overrecovery of $952,141. (Pennino) 
What are the appropriate levelized fuel cost recovery
factors for the period October, 1994 through March,
1995? 

2.J5J cents per KWH before applic tion of the factors
which adjust for variations in line losses. (Pennino)What should be the effective date of the new fuel
adjust ent charge, oil backout charge and conservation
cost recovery charge for billing purposes?
The factor should be effective beginning with the
specified fuel cycle and thereafter for the period
October, 1994 through March, 1995. Billing cycles may
start before October 1, 1994, and the last cycle ay be
read after March 31, 1995, so that each custo er is
billed for six onths regardless of when the adju t ent 
factor beca e effective. 

What are the appropriate fuel recovery los multipliers
to be used in calculating the fuel cost recovery
factors charged to each rate class? 

Group A 
Group Al 
Group B 
Group c

Sys e 
(Pennino)

- 3 -

1.0064 
1.0064 
1.0012 
0.9721 

1.0000 



• 

Isso1 Zt. Wh t re the appropriate fuel cost recovery factors foreach rate group djusted for line losses?
TECO£ 

Group A
Group Al
Group B

Group C 

System 
(Pennino) 

standard 

2.368 
2.317 
2.356 
2.287 

2.353 

on-Peak 

2.683 

2.669 
2.592 

2.666 

Off-Peak 

2.253 

2.242 
2.177 

2.239 

ISSQB I; What is the appropriate revenue tax factor to beapplied in calculating each company's levelized fuelfactor for the projection period of October, 1994through March, 1995? 

TECO: 1. 00093 

ISSQI lla: Has Tampa Electric Company adequately justified anycosts associated with the purchase of coal from GatliffCoal Comp ny that are in excess of the 1993 benchmarkprice? 

TECO; Yes. TECO's actu l costs are below the benchmark ascalculated by both Staff and the company, and thereforethis issue is moot. (Cantrell) 
ISSUE llb; Has Tampa Electric Company adequately justifi�d anycosts associated with transportation services providedby affiliates of Tampa Electric Company that are inexcess of the 1993 waterborne transportation benchmarkprice? 

o• Yes. TECO's actual costs are below the benchmark as

-------

calculated by both Sta f and the company, and thereforethis issue is oot. (Cantrell) 
ISSQB llc: Has Tampa Electric Company prudently administered itcontr ct with Consol Coal Company?

TECO: Yes. (Pennino) 
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through arch, 1994?

11101 iu

What is th• appropriate GPIF reward or Penaity for

pertor nee achieved during the period October, 1993
Reward ot $<00,40,. (Keselowsky)What should the GPIF targets/ranges be for the Period

October, 1994 through Morch, 1995? As set forth in Attach•ent "A• attached to the Prepared

Direct Tes ti ony ot George A. Kese1owsky. ( Kese1owsky)

None t this time.

What is the final oil backout true-up ••ount for the

October, 1993 through March, 1994 period? 
An overrecovery of $528,002. (Tomczak/Townes)

out •sue 

What is the esti• ted oil backout true-up • ount for

the Period April, 1994 through September, 1994?

An overrecovery of $43,988. (Tomczak/Townes)
March, 1995? 

. 

. 

What is the totu oil backout true-up amount to be

collected during the PeriOd October, 1994 through
o, An Underrecovery ot $31,543_ (To cz /Town s)

---

What is the Projected Oil backout cost recov ry ctor 

tor the Peri0<1 October, 1994 through March, 1995?

-096 c nts per l<WH. (To cza /To n )

one t this ti
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ISSQI 19; 

TECO: 

ISSQI 20: 

TICO: 

ISSUJ 21: 

TECO; 

ISSQI 22: 

TECO; 

ISSUE 23: 

TECO: 

Wh t is the ppropri te final capacity co t r cov ry 
true-up amount for the October, 1993 hrough M rch, 
1994 period? 

An overrecovery of $861,751. (Pennino) 

What is the estimated capacity cost recovery true-up 
a ount for the period April, 1994 thro gh s pte r, 
1994? 

An overrecovery of $742,821. (Pennino) 

What is the total capacity cost recovery true-up a ount 
to be collected during the period October, l 94 through 
March, 1995? 

An overrecovery of $1,604,572. (Penn no) 

What is the appropriate project d n t purchased po er 
capacity cost recovery amount to be included in the 
recovery factor for the period October, 1994 through 
March, 1995? 

$8,380,145. (Pennino) 

What are the projected capacity cost recovery factors 
for the period October, 1994 through March 1995? 

The appropriate factors are as follows: 

Rate schedules Factor 

RS .176 cents per KWH 
GS, TS .162 cents P r KWH 
GSD .123 cents per KWH 
GSLD, SBF .111 c nts per KWH 
IS-1 ' 3, SBI-1 ' 3 .010 cent P r KWH 
SL, OL 

(Pennino) 
.010 cents P r KWH

. 

. 

ssues 

Other than econo y ales and revenue ro th ev n 
entitie that w re ep rat d out in TECO's 1 rate 
ca hould Ta pa Electric er dit 11 nonfu 1 revenu 
fro off- y te l back to h r ta l ra ep y r 
through th tu l adju nt clau nd th c paci ty 
co r cov ry cl u ? 

- 6 -



L. 

o. The evel of sales and resulting revenues fro 
long-tera fir■ oft-systea sales vary subsequent to a
rate case. In Docket No. 920324-EI it was determined
that long-tera fira off-systea sales wer to be treated
with consistency. (Pennino) 

ITIPOLATEp Issuzs

%EC01 Issue 5 should be stipulated.

� IQTIONf

L.. 

DCQ1 None at this ti e.

BC01 None at this ti e.

l:ECOt Ta pa Eleccric knows of no such require ent that cannot
be co plied with at this time. 
DATED thi 21st day or July, 1994.

Respectfully sub itted,

�L:, ':"":::ll,P._L�.�WI LLI S 
ES D. BEASLEY Macfarlane Ausley Ferguson, McMullenPost Office Box 391 Tallahasse , Florida 32302(904) 224-9115 

ATTORNEYS FOR TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY
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�RTifICATE Of SERVI� 
I HEREBY CERTIFY that• true copy of the foregoing Prehearing

St te nt, filed on behalf of hmpa Electric Co�any, has been

furnished by u. s. Hail or hand delivery(*) on this _;/../�day of 

July, 1994 to the following:Hs. H rth c. Brown•H . Donna L.canz no Division of Legal ServicesFlorida Public Service Co ission 101 East Gaines Street Tallah ssee, FL 32399-0863Hr. Ja es A. McGeeSenior Counsel Florida Power CorporationPost Office Box 14042 St. Petersburg, FL 33733Hr. Joseph A. McGlothlinHs. Vicki Gordon Kaufman McWhirter, Reeve , McGlothlin,
Davidson, Bakas 315 s. Calhoun St., Suite 716

Tallahassee, FL 32301 
Hr. Jack Shreve Office of Public CounselRoom 812 111 We t Madison Street Tall hassee, FL 32399-1400

Hr. Matthew M. ChildsSt el Hector, DdVis Suite 601 215 South Monroe Str etT llahassee, FL 32301
r. John w. McWhirter CW'hirter, R eves, McGlothlin,
D Vid on, Baka Po to Lice Box 3350T p , L 33601 

- 8 -

Mr. Richard Zambo Richard A. Zambo, P.A. 598 s.w. Hidden River Avenue
Pal City, FL 34990 
s. Suzanne Brownless Suzanne Brownless P.A. 1546 Blairstone Pines DriveT�llahassee, FL 32301 

Mr. Floyd R. Self Messer, Vickers, Capare110, Madsen, Lewis, Gold an, Metz
Post Office Box 1876 Tallahassee, FL 32301-1876Hr. G. Edison Holland, Jr.Beggs, Lane Post Office Box 12950Pensacola, FL 32576

Hr. Hr. Eugene M. Trisko Post Office Box 596 Berkeley Springs, WV 25411Hr. Mark K. Logan Bryant, Miller, Olive 201 South Monro StreetSuite 500 Tallahassee, FL 32301
Mr. Thoma J. SchmidtGen ral Counsel Orgult Tr nsport Co.1400-5ao Building Po t Offic Box 1 60Cincinn ti, OH s201 
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Hr. H. G. Wells
Energy Consultant 276 Spring Run CircleLongwood, FL 32779

Mr. Matthew A. Kane, Jr.Tropicana Product , Inc.Post Office Box 338Bradenton, FL 34206


